A dding a smooth face to our rugged
Heavy-Duty Receptacle means less
dirt-catching crevices and less cleaning.
These receptacles provide the same durable features
including brass straps for strength, triple-wipe brass
power contacts for retention, and screw-pressure-plate
back wiring for fast installation.
PS8200-HS, PS8300-HS

for ease of cleaning and
less dirt build-up.
Ordering Information
Hospital Grade Devices
Heavy-Duty Receptacles
Smooth Face 15 & 20A, 125V
SF718R1 — Updated April 2005 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
NEMA
5-15R
NEMA
5-20R
Rating NEMA
Catalog Number A. V. Color Config. No.
Hospital Grade Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
PS8200-HSI 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
PS8200-HSW 15 125 White 5-15R
PS8200-HS 15 125 Brown 5-15R
PS8200-HSGRY 15 125 Gray 5-15R
PS8200-HSBK 15 125 Black 5-15R
PS8200-HSRED 15 125 Red 5-15R
PS8200-HSLA 15 125 Light Almond 5-15R
PS8300-HSI 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
PS8300-HSW 20 125 White 5-20R
PS8300-HS 20 125 Brown 5-20R
PS8300-HSGRY 20 125 Gray 5-20R